Consent Form
BANRO CORPORATION
Solicitation of Consents to Amend the Indenture and Collateral Trust Agreement Relating to the
10% Senior Secured Notes due 2017 (the “Notes”)
CUSIP No. 066800AA1 and 066800AC7
ISIN No. CA066800AA11 and CA066800AC76
Pursuant to the Consent Solicitation Statement
Dated March 6, 2015

The Solicitation (as defined below) will expire, and the deadline for Consents (as defined below) will be, at 5:00 p.m. (Toronto time) on March 26, 2015, unless extended (such time and date, as they may be extended, the “Expiration Time”). The Consents are being solicited in connection with proposed amendments to the Indenture (as defined below) and related amendments to the Collateral Trust Agreement (as defined below), as described in greater detail below. Holders and Subsequent Holders (both as defined below) who desire to receive the Consent Fee (as defined below) must deliver a Consent to the Proposed Amendments (as defined below) pursuant to the Solicitation at or prior to the Expiration Time.

The Tabulation Agent and Payment Agent for the Solicitation is:

Equity Financial Trust Company

By Overnight Delivery or Regular	By Email:	By Facsimile:
Mail or Registered or Certified Mail:
	tmxecorporateActions@tmx.com	(416) 361-0470
200 University Ave., Suite 300
Toronto, ON M5H 4H1
Canada
Attn: Corporate Actions

Delivery of this Consent Form to an address, or transmission via email to an email address, or transmission via facsimile to a number, other than as set forth above, will not constitute valid delivery. Delivery of Consent Forms should be made sufficiently in advance of the Expiration Time to assure that the Consent Form is received at or prior to the Expiration Time (and, in the case of facsimile or email transmission, that the original Consent Form is received by the Tabulation Agent and Payment Agent prior to 5:00 p.m. (Toronto time) on the fourth business day following the Expiration Time).

ALL PROPERLY COMPLETED, EXECUTED AND DATED CONSENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE TABULATION AGENT AND PAYMENT AGENT AT OR PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION TIME. BENEFICIAL OR NON-REGISTERED HOLDERS (AS DEFINED BELOW) SHOULD PROMPTLY CONTACT THEIR INTERMEDIARIES (AS DEFINED BELOW) AND OBTAIN AND FOLLOW THEIR INTERMEDIARIES’ INSTRUCTIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE APPLICABLE CONSENT PROCEDURES AND DEADLINES, WHICH MAY BE EARLIER THAN THE DEADLINES THAT ARE SET OUT IN THIS CONSENT FORM AND THE SOLICITATION STATEMENT REFERRED TO BELOW.

HOLDERS WHO DO NOT DELIVER A PROPERLY COMPLETED AND EXECUTED CONSENT AT OR PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE WILL BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENTS IF THE CONDITIONS TO THE PROPOSED AMENDMENTS AS SET OUT IN THE SOLICITATION STATEMENT ARE SATISFIED OR WAIVED, AS APPLICABLE.

This Consent Form is delivered in connection with the Consent Solicitation Statement, dated March 6, 2015 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the “Solicitation Statement”) of Banro Corporation (the “Company” or “we” or “us”), and this Consent Form and instructions hereto (the “Consent Form”), which together with the Solicitation Statement constitute the Company’s solicitation (the “Solicitation”) of the consent (the “Consent”) of Holders to certain proposed amendments to the Indenture dated as of March 2, 2012, as supplemented by a supplemental indenture dated as of April 23, 2013 (the “Indenture”), by and among the Company, its subsidiary guarantors (the “Guarantors”) and Equity Financial Trust Company, as trustee (the “Trustee”), pursuant to which the Notes were issued, and certain proposed related amendments to the Collateral Trust Agreement dated March 2, 2012 (the “Collateral Trust Agreement”), among the Company the initial guarantors named on the signature pages thereto and the Trustee, among others (collectively, the “Proposed Amendments”), all as detailed in the Solicitation Statement under “Proposed Amendments”.

All capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Solicitation Statement.

In order to consent, each Holder must complete and sign this Consent Form (or a facsimile hereof), and mail, email or deliver this Consent Form (or such facsimile) in accordance with the procedures set forth in this Consent Form and the Solicitation Statement. THIS CONSENT MUST NOT BE USED BY BENEFICIAL OR NON-REGISTERED HOLDERS. BENEFICIAL OR NON-REGISTERED HOLDERS (AS DEFINED BELOW) MUST OBTAIN AND FOLLOW THEIR INTERMEDIARIES’ (AS DEFINED BELOW) INSTRUCTIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE APPLICABLE CONSENT PROCEDURES.

The instructions accompanying this Consent Form should be read carefully before this Consent Form is completed. Any questions regarding the terms of the Solicitation and requests for assistance relating to the procedure for delivering Consents to the Proposed Amendments may be directed to the Solicitation Agent at the address and telephone number on the back page of this Consent Form. Additional copies of this Solicitation Statement or the Consent Form may be obtained on the Company’s profile on the System for Electronic Document Analysis and Retrieval and on the SEC’s Electronic Data Gathering and Retrieval system, which can be accessed at www.sedar.com and www.sec.gov, respectively. Beneficial or Non-Registered Holders should contact their Intermediary (as defined below) for assistance regarding the Solicitation. We have distributed copies of the Solicitation Statement to Intermediaries who are required to forward these materials to Beneficial or Non-Registered Holders. If you are a Beneficial or Non-Registered Holder, you will be provided with materials from your Intermediary which must be completed and signed by you in accordance with the directions and instructions contained in such materials.

By executing this Consent Form, the undersigned acknowledges receipt of the Solicitation Statement. The terms of the Solicitation set forth in the Solicitation Statement are incorporated herein by reference and form part of the terms and conditions of this Consent Form.

As soon as practicable following the Expiration Time, provided the Requisite Consents have been received and the General Conditions have been satisfied or waived, the Company and the Trustee will execute the Amending Agreements. The Amending Agreements will become effective upon execution by the Company, the Guarantors, the Trustee and certain other secured debt representatives under the Collateral Trust Agreement, as applicable, whereupon all Holders, including non-consenting Holders, and all subsequent holders will be bound by the Proposed Amendments. Failure to complete and return a Consent will have the effect of not consenting to the Proposed Amendments.

The Company will, as promptly as practicable after the Proposed Amendments become effective, or, if the Company determines not to proceed with the Proposed Amendments in accordance with the Solicitation, as promptly as practicable after such determination, pay each Holder or subsequent registered holder who has provided evidence of transfer that is acceptable to the Tabulation Agent and Payment Agent or Trustee (a “Subsequent Holder”), if applicable, a consent fee of US$2.50 for each US$1,000 principal amount of Notes in respect of which such Holder or Subsequent Holder has delivered a valid Consent to the Tabulation Agent and Payment Agent prior to the Expiration Time and which has been accepted by us and not revoked (the “Consent Fee”).

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, in the case of any Notes that are registered in the name of a clearing agency of which an intermediary is a participant, we may satisfy our obligation set out in the Solicitation Statement to pay to the Holder or Subsequent Holder thereof a Consent Fee by paying such Consent Fee directly to the relevant intermediary, for the benefit of the beneficial owners of such Notes.

CONSENT TO PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

The undersigned agrees and acknowledges that, by the execution and delivery hereof, the undersigned hereby (i) consents to the Proposed Amendments as described in the Solicitation Statement, and (ii) authorizes the Trustee and the Company to execute the Amending Agreement, as described in the Solicitation Statement, and to do all other things reasonably required to give effect to this Consent and the Proposed Amendments.

The undersigned acknowledges that it must comply with the other provisions of this Consent, and complete the other information required herein, to validly consent to the Proposed Amendments.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that the undersigned has full power and authority to give the consent contained herein. The undersigned shall, upon request, execute and deliver any additional documents deemed by us to be necessary or desirable to perfect the undersigned’s consent or evidence such power and authority.

The undersigned hereby agrees that this Consent will continue once delivered, unless validly revoked, even if the Solicitation shall be extended beyond the initial Expiration Time. The undersigned understands that Consents delivered pursuant to any of the procedures described under “Procedures for Delivering Consents” in the Solicitation Statement will constitute a binding agreement between the undersigned and us upon the terms and subject to the conditions of the Solicitation.

All authority conferred or agreed to be conferred by this Consent will survive the death, incapacity, dissolution or liquidation of the undersigned and every consent, agreement and obligation of the undersigned under this Consent will be binding upon the undersigned’s heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

The record date for purposes of this Solicitation is 5:00 p.m. (Toronto time) on February 26, 2015 (the “Record Date”). However, we reserve the right to establish from time to time any new date as the Record Date with respect to the Notes for purposes of the Solicitation and, thereupon, any such new date will be deemed to be the “Record Date” for purposes of such Solicitation. Only Holders and Subsequent Holders will be entitled to consent to the Proposed Amendments.

You may be a beneficial owner of Notes (a “Beneficial or Non-Registered Holder”) if your Notes are registered either:

(1)

in the name of an intermediary (an “Intermediary”) with whom you deal in respect of the Notes, such as, among others, banks, trust companies, securities dealers or brokers and trustees or administrators of self-administered RRSPs, RRIFs, RESPs and similar plans; or

(2)	in the name of a clearing agency (such as CDS (as defined below)) of which the Intermediary is a participant.

Any Beneficial or Non-Registered Holder who wishes to deliver a Consent should not execute this Consent Form. Instead, he, she or it must instruct the relevant Intermediary to execute an appropriate consent form on his, her or its behalf.

Only Holders and Subsequent Holders are eligible to consent to the Proposed Amendments. As used herein, the term “Holder” means each person shown on the records of the registrar for the Notes as a holder of the Notes at the Record Date. As at the date hereof, a nominee of CDS Clearing and Depositary Services Inc. (“CDS”), as the sole registered holder of the Notes, is the sole Holder for purposes of the Solicitation.

Beneficial or Non-Registered Holders should promptly contact their Intermediaries and obtain and follow their Intermediaries’ instructions with respect to the applicable consent procedures and deadlines, which may be earlier than the deadlines that are set out in this Consent Form and the Solicitation Statement.

If a person purchases Notes after the Record Date and the Holder of such Notes as of the Record Date previously consented (or thereafter consents) to the Proposed Amendments, such Consent of the Holder as of the Record Date, and not the subsequent holder, will be eligible for acceptance by the Tabulation Agent and Payment Agent if it was (or is) validly submitted. However, if a person purchases Notes after the Record Date, the purchaser may revoke the previous Consent, if applicable, and submit a new Consent, to the extent it is a Subsequent Holder, or obtain an appropriate Consent from the Holder as of the Record Date and submit such Consent on or prior to the Expiration Time.

If this Consent relates to fewer than all the Notes held of record as of the Record Date by the undersigned, the undersigned must indicate in the table below the name(s) and address(es) and aggregate dollar amount (in integral multiples of US$1,000) of such Notes to which this Consent relates. Otherwise, this Consent will be deemed to relate to all Notes held of record as of the Record Date by the Holder. The Holder will receive the Consent Fee for only that portion of such Notes to which this Consent relates, to the extent that the Holder’s Consent has been accepted by the Company and not revoked.

Consent Fee

The Consent Fee is US$2.50 for each US$1,000 principal amount of Notes in respect of which a valid Consent is received by the Tabulation Agent and Payment Agent prior to the Expiration Time and which has been accepted by the Company and not revoked.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, in the case of any Notes that are registered in the name of a clearing agency of which an intermediary is a participant, the Company may satisfy its obligation set out in the Solicitation Statement to pay to the Holder or Subsequent Holder thereof a Consent Fee by paying such Consent Fee directly to the relevant intermediary, for the benefit of the beneficial owners of such Notes. All amounts payable under the Solicitation will be paid in United States dollars. Pursuant to applicable laws, the relevant intermediary may, in certain circumstances, be required to make withholdings from the amount otherwise payable to a Holder or Subsequent Holder. No interest will be paid on the Consent Fee.

The undersigned requests that payment of the applicable Consent Fee be to the undersigned by wire transfer to the account specified below.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING TABLES ON THIS AND THE NEXT PAGE

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES TO WHICH CONSENT IS GIVEN NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF HOLDER(S) (Please fill in, if blank, exactly as name(s) appear(s) on Note(s)) OR CDS PARTICIPANTS(S)	NOTES WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CONSENT IS GIVEN (ATTACH ADDITIONAL SCHEDULE, IF NECESSARY)
	CDS CUID NUMBER	PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOTES IN RESPECT OF WHICH CONSENT IS GIVEN
CUSIP NO.
		066800AA1	066800AC7

TOTAL:
IMPORTANT READ CAREFULLY
THIS CONSENT MUST BE EXECUTED BY THE HOLDER(S) IN EXACTLY THE SAME MANNER AS THE
NAME(S) OF SUCH HOLDER(S) APPEAR(S) ON THE NOTES. IF NOTES TO WHICH THIS CONSENT RELATES
ARE HELD BY TWO OR MORE JOINT HOLDERS, ALL SUCH HOLDERS MUST SIGN THIS CONSENT. IF
SIGNATURE IS BY A TRUSTEE, EXECUTOR, ADMINISTRATOR, GUARDIAN, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, OFFICER
OF A CORPORATION OR OTHER PERSON ACTING IN A FIDUCIARYRESENTATIVE CAPACITY,
SUCH PERSON SHOULD SO INDICATE WHEN SIGNING AND MUST SUBMIT PROPER EVIDENCE
SATISFACTORY TO THE COMPANY OF SUCH PERSON’S AUTHORITY SO TO ACT.

USD WIRE TRANSFER ACCOUNT DETAILS

BENEFICIARY NAME: ___________________________________________________________________________________

BENEFICIARY STREET ADDRESS (P.O. box addresses cannot be used): ____________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

BENEFICIARY BANK: ___________________________________________________________________________________

BENEFICIARY BANK ADDRESS: __________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

BENEFICIARY ACCOUNT NO.: ____________________________________________________________________________

BENEFICIARY BANK SWIFT CODE/ABA NUMBER: ____________________________________________________________

INTERMEDIARY BANK SWIFT CODE (if applicable): ___________________________________________________________

INTERMEDIARY BANK ADDRESS: __________________________________________________________________________

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (reference/invoice): ______________________________________________________________

CONSENTS BY THE UNDERSIGNED HOLDER/CDS PARTICIPANT AS OF THE DATE REFERENCED BELOW

SIGNATURE: _________________________________________________________________________________________
(HOLDER OR CDS PARTICIPANT WITH MEDALLION GUARANTEE STAMP)

DATED: ______________________________________________________________________________________________

NAME: _______________________________________________________________________________________________
(PLEASE PRINT)

CAPACITY: ___________________________________________________________________________________________

ADDRESS: ____________________________________________________________________________________________
(INCLUDING POSTAL CODE)

AREA CODE AND TELEPHONE NO.: ( )

The signature(s) on this form must be guaranteed by the following method:

A Medallion Signature Guarantee obtained from a member of an acceptable Medallion Signature Guarantee Program (STAMP, SEMP, MSP). Many commercial banks, saving banks, credit unions and all broker dealers participate in a Medallion Signature Guarantee Program. The Guarantor must affix a stamp bearing the actual words &ldquo;Medallion Guaranteed&rdquo;.

PLACE MEDALLION GUARANTEE STAMP HERE:

U.S. STATUS

All Holders must place an “X” in the applicable box below.

[ ] The Holder is not a U.S. Person, a person in the United States, or a person acting for the account or benefit of a U.S. person or a person in the United States.

[ ] The Holder is a U.S. Person, a person in the United States, or a person acting for the account or benefit of a U.S. Person or a person in the United States.

For the definition of “U.S. Person” see instructions below. If you are a U.S. Person or are acting on behalf of a U.S. Person, then in order to avoid backup withholding you must complete the Form W-9 included below or otherwise provide certification that you are exempt from backup withholding, as provided in the instructions. If you require a Form W-8, such Form may be obtained at www.irs.gov.

CERTIFICATION OF AWAITING TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

NOTE: FAILURE TO FURNISH YOUR CORRECT TIN MAY RESULT IN A PENALTY IMPOSED BY THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE AND IN BACKUP WITHHOLDING OF 28% OF THE GROSS AMOUNT OF CONSIDERATION PAID TO YOU PURSUANT TO THE ARRANGEMENT.

YOU MUST COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE IF YOU WROTE "APPLIED FOR" IN PART I OF THE ATTACHED FORM W-9.

I certify under penalties of perjury that a taxpayer identification number has not been issued to me, and either (a) I have mailed or delivered an application to receive a taxpayer identification number to the appropriate IRS Center or Social Security Administration Officer, or (b) I intend to mail or deliver an application in the near future. I understand that if I do not provide a TIN by the time of payment, 28% of the gross cash proceeds of such payment made to me may be withheld.

Signature of U.S. Person: __________________________________________ Date: _______________________

U.S. Persons and Form W-9

U.S. federal income tax law generally requires that each Holder that is a “U.S. Person” as defined below (a “U.S. Holder”) and that is receiving the Consent Fee must provide the Company (as payor) with such U.S. Holder’s correct TIN, or otherwise establish an exemption from backup withholding. If we are not provided with the correct TIN or an adequate basis for an exemption, such U.S. Holder may be subject to a penalty imposed by the Internal Revenue Service (the “IRS”) and backup withholding in an amount equal to 28% of the amount of any reportable payments pursuant to the Solicitation and payment of the Consent Fee. If withholding results in an overpayment of taxes, a refund may be obtained, provided that the required information is timely furnished to the IRS.

For purposes of this Consent Form, a “U.S. Person” is a Holder of the Notes that, for U.S. federal income tax purposes, is (a) an individual who is a citizen or resident of the U.S., (b) a corporation, partnership, or other entity classified as a corporation or partnership for U.S. federal income tax purposes, that is created or organized in or under the laws of the United States, or any political subdivision thereof or therein, (c) an estate if the income of such estate is subject to U.S. federal income tax regardless of the source of such income, or (d) a trust if (i) such trust has validly elected to be treated as a U.S. person for U.S. federal income tax purposes, or (ii) a U.S. court is able to exercise primary supervision over the administration of such trust and one or more U.S. persons have the authority to control all substantial decisions of such trust.

To prevent backup withholding, each consenting U.S. Holder must provide its correct TIN by completing the Form W-9 set forth herein, certifying that the TIN provided is correct (or that such U.S. Holder applied for a TIN) and that (a) the U.S. Holder is exempt from backup withholding, (b) the U.S. Holder has not been notified by the IRS that such U.S. Holder is subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified the U.S. Holder that such U.S. Holder is no longer subject to backup withholding. Each U.S. Holder must also certify that such U.S. Holder is a U.S. person.

In general, if a U.S. Holder is an individual, the TIN is the individual’s Social Security number. If a U.S. Holder does not have a TIN, such U.S. Holder should apply for a TIN and write “Applied For” in the space for the TIN in Part I of the Form W-9 attached herein, and sign and date the Form W-9 and complete and sign the Certification of Awaiting Taxpayer Identification Number above. If the U.S. Holder does not provide such U.S. Holder’s TIN to us by the date any reportable payments are due, the payments will be subject to backup withholding at a rate of 28%. Note: Writing “Applied For” on the form means that the U.S. Holder has already applied for a TIN or that such Holder intends to apply for one in the near future.

Any questions regarding the terms of the Solicitation may be directed to the Solicitation Agent.

Any questions regarding the terms of the Solicitation may be directed to the Solicitation Agent.

The Solicitation Agent for the Solicitation is:

CIBC World Markets Inc.

161 Bay Street, 6th Floor
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2S8
Canada
Attn: Sean Dixon

(416) 956-6978 (Call Collect)

Please return completed Consents to the Tabulation Agent and Payment Agent via facsimile, by hand delivery, regular mail or overnight courier.

The Tabulation Agent and Payment Agent for the Solicitation is:

Equity Financial Trust Company

By Overnight Delivery or Regular	By Email:	By Facsimile:
Mail or Registered or Certified
Mail:	tmxecorporateActions@tmx.com	(416) 361-0470

200 University Ave., Suite 300
Toronto, ON M5H 4H1
Canada
Attn: Corporate Actions